
Preliminary Subdivision Application 
Site Review 
Planning and Development Customer Service Center• One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 I Raleigh, NC 27601 I 919-996-2500 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is used when submitting a Preliminary Subdivision (UDO Section 10.2.5). Please check the 
appropriate review type and include the plan checklist document. Please email all documents and your preliminary 
subdivision plans to SiteReview@raleighnc.gov. 

,l!~ji 0{UD~~fi~~t~r:;,~~0:'::.•A' 

Oconservation Development 

Cottage Court Flag lot □Frequent Transit Development Option 

NOTE: Subdivisions may require City Council approval if located in a Historic Overlay District. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Scoping/sketch plan case number(s): SCOPE-0025-2023 

Development name (subject to approval): 5100 Poole Subdivision 

Property Address(es): 5100 Poole Road 

Recorded Deed PIN(s): 
1733

_
12

_
8612 

Building type(s): D Detached House D Attached House ✓ Townhouse 

General Building Mixed Use Building Civic Building Open Lot 

□Apartment 
□ Tiny House 

CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER/APPLICANT/DEVELOPER INFORMATION 

Current Property Owner(s) Names: Marlowe & Moye, LLC 

Company: Marlowe & Moye, LLC ~itle: Howard Moye - Manager 

Address: PO Box 20667 Raleigh, NC 27619 

Phone#: 919-844-7888 Email: hmoyeiii@gmail.com 

~pplicant Name (If different from owner. See "who can apply" in instructions): 

Relationship to owner: OLessee or contract purchaser l ✓ lowner's authorized agent □Easement holder 

Company: Jones & Cnossen Engineeriei Address: PO Box 1062 Apex, NC 27502 

Phone#: 919-387-1174 Email: peter@jonescnossen.com 

NOTE: please attach purchase agreement or contract, lease or easement when submitting this form. 

Developer Contact Names: Howard Moye 

Company: Marlowe & Moye, LLC ~itle: Manager 

~ddress: PO Box 20667 Raleigh, NC 27619 

Phone#: 919-844-7888 Email: hmoyeiii@gmail.com 

Page 1 of 2 
REVISION 04.17.23 

raleighnc.gov 





















C1

C2

C3

C4

C5

N 83°09'41" W  252.16'

N 81°40'06" W  160.20'

EX.
PP

BUILDING 1

20' E-E
PRIVATE ALLEY

13
' R

/W
DE

DI
CA

TI
O
N2

8
0

2
7
0

2
6
0

250

N/F FIELDSTONE CROSSING HOA, INC.
PIN: 1733.17-12-7088

USE: OPEN SPACE
D.B. 16573 PG. 2507
B.M. 2016 PG. 1680

N/F FIELDSTONE CROSSING HOA, INC.
PIN: 1733.17-12-2285

USE: OPEN SPACE
D.B. 13238 PG. 1470

B.M. 2004 PG. 991

EX.
PP

EX.
PP

N/F APPLETREE IV LLC
PIN: 1733-12-5843

USE: INDUSTRIAL

N/F TANGLEWOOD HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC
PIN: 1733-22-1981
USE: OPEN SPACE

N/F CANNONS RIDGE HOA INC.
PIN: 1733-21-0709
USE: OPEN SPACE

R/W

D
ED

IC
ATIO

N

EX. 5' CONCRETE S/W

EX. 
SLOPE

EASEMENT

OLD PO
OLE 

RD.

(EX
. 6

0' R/W)

 POOLE  ROAD

(EX. VAR. WIDTH R/W)

EX. 5' SIDEWALK

EX
. R

/W
 (T

YP
)

EX. R/W (TYP)

EX. LIGHT
POLE (TYP.)

EX
. E

OP (
TY

P)

NEW EOP
(TYPICAL)

FIRE APPARATUS
TURNAROUND

EX. STORM

DRAINAGE

EASEMENT

C.O.R. SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT

EX
. 2

4"
 R

CP

EX. BUS SHELTER

15'x240' SIGHT
EASE.

15'x280' SIGHT
EASE.

6"
 S

EW
ER

 S
VC

.

EX. MH

EX
. 8

" S
AN

. S
EW

ER
 E

AS
E.

CL

EX. 52.5' R/W

NEW 65.5' R/W

EX. 34.7'(±) BOC

C.O.R. SLOPE
EASEMENT

C.O.R. SLOPE
EASEMENT

4 QL

1 NS

4 QL

6 JV
19 LC1 NS

9 RU

5 LC

7 EJ

C.O.R. SLOPE
EASEMENT

FIBER OPTIC
BOXES

268

266

266

264

258

TOP OF BERM=260.0

257

262

260

258

264

264

270

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

5 NS

AMENITY AREA
(2,722 SF)

AMENITY AREA
(3,727 SF)

LANDSCAPE PLAN

R
B KJ

D
ra

w
n 

by
:

C
he

ck
ed

 b
y:

3.
25

.2
1"

=3
0

D
at

e 
Is

su
ed

:
Sc

al
e

D
ES

IG
N

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
U

R
E

5
3
7
 E

. 
M

ar
ti

n
 S

tr
ee

t
R

al
ei

gh
, 
N

C
 2

7
6
0
1

9
1
9
.5

3
9
.0

0
1
2

City of Raleigh Planting Requirements:
1) STREET TREES:
OLD POOLE ROAD AND POOLE ROAD:
Required: (1) 3" Caliper tree per 40 lf.
Provided: Due to existing underground phone lines (Old Poole Road) and
existing underground fiber lines (Poole Road) trees have been provided
on the private property, (clear of the slope easement).

2) VEHICLE SURFACE AREA:
Required: 1 shade tree at terminus of parking row and no less than 1
shade tree / 2,000 sf of vehicle surface area.
Evergreen screening of parking from public view
Provided: 1 shade tree, evergreen shrubs screening parking from Old
Poole Road and Poole Road.

90603030 15 0

DATE: 8/1/18

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR

2. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE

3. STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT

4. PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL.
5. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
6. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES

3 X
ROOTBALL DIAMETER

REVISIONS NOT TO SCALE

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

TPP-03

NOTES:

PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP OR

FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV
ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS.
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT)

MANUAL.

INSTALLATION WITH A 5' MINIMUM FIRST
BRANCH HEIGHT.

ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

ROOT BALL ONLY.

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER.  PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES

PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS

FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN STRAPS
TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN
BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE ALL
STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR
FROM PLANTING.

THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER
BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE
THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET
PLUMB
MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT

HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED

WATER SAUCER, IF SPECIFIED, SHALL RISE NO
MORE THAN 3" ABOVE GRADE.

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND
DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL.
ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE

CONTACT INFORMATION:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:

WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

SPACINGROOTINSTALLBOTANICAL / COMMON NAMEKEY
PLANT SCHEDULE

RU RHAPHIOLEPIS UMBELLATA 'MINOR' / INDIAN HAWTHORN

EJ EUONYMUS JAPONICUS 'GREENSPIRE' / JAPANESE EUONYMUS 24" HT. CONT. 4' O.C.

LC LOROPETALUM CHINENSIS 'RUBY' / CHINESE FRINGE FLOWER 24" HT. CONT. 5' O.C.

JV JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA / EASTERN RED CEDAR6
24

9
7

QTY

2" Cal. / 8' HT. CONT.

QL QUERCUS LYRATA 'HIGHBEAM / OVERCUP OAK8 B&B 40' O.C. /

NS NYSSA SYLVATICA 'WILDFIRE' / BLACK GUM7 CONT. As shown

18" HT. CONT. 4' O.C.

SIZE AT

3" Cal. / 10' HT

3" Cal. / 10' HT

As shown
10' O.C. / 

As shown

EVERGREEN SHRUB

DECIDUOUS SHADE TREE

EVERGREEN TREE

EVERGREEN SHRUB

EVERGREEN SHRUB

DECIDUOUS SHADE TREE

SPREAD
MATURE HEIGHT /

5' x 3'

35' X 30'

35' X 30'

SHRUB PLANTING2
LA-1

PLANTING NOTES:
1. All plant materials to comply with American Standard for Nursery Stock ANSI.Z60.
2. Plant locations to be approved in field prior to installation.
3. Substitutions of plant materials specified can only occur with prior approval by
Landscape Architect.
4. Establish plant bed configurations. Landscape Architect to approve bed layout in field.
5. Install plants and mulch beds with 4" of pinestraw.
6. Areas disturbed by grading to be seeded and strawed.
7. Landscape Contractor to maintain plant materials for a one year period following
substantial completion per specifications
8. Areas damaged from plant relocation or other activities of Landscape Contractor to be
re-seeded and established at no additional cost to the owner.
9. All plant material shown is minimum required by the City Code.
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